

Consulting Engineers, Architects & Planners

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

## **COUNTY OF BRANT, ONTARIO**

(District, Region, or City in which premises are situated)

## LOT 27, CONCESSION 1, ONONDAGA BAPTIST CHURCH ROAD, COUNTY OF BRANT

(Street address and city or town)

This is to certify that the contract for the following (Short description of improvement) CHAPMAN CULVERT REPLACEMENT, STRUCTURE No. 1-BOX-50 COUNTY OF BRANT CONTRACT No. OPS-RFT-21-06

was substantially performed on	WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2021
Date certificate signed	THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 4 <sup>th</sup> , 2021
Payment Certifier Address	G. DOUGLAS VALLEE LIMITED 2 TALBOT STREET NORTH, SIMCOE, ON, N3Y 3W4
Name of Owner	COUNTY OF BRANT
Address for service	26 PARK AVENUE, BURFORD, ONTARIO, NOE 1A0
Name of Contractor	ANTHONY'S EXCAVATING CENTRAL INC.
Address for service	5377 ELCHO ROAD, WELLANDPORT, ON, LOR 2J0

- A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens (where liens attach to premises)
- B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given (where liens do not attach to premises) COUNTY OF BRANT,

66 GRAND RIVER STREET NORTH, PARIS, ONTARIO N3L 2M2

Mat Alden

Matt Alderson, C.E.T. **G. DOUGLAS VALLEE LIMITED** Consulting Engineers, Architects & Planners

H:\Projects\2020\20-131 Chapman Culvert Replacement\Contract Admin\Substantial Performance\20-131 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE.docx

2 Talbot Street North, Simcoe, ON N3Y 3W4 Phone: 519 426-6270 Fax: 519 426-6277 www.gdvallee.ca